20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore only) face value issued 

under the Shelf Disclosure Document dated November 14, 2017 (“Disclosure Document” or 

“DD”) as amended / supplemented from time to time.  

Option I Option II (MLD) 

Issued at premium for an issue price of Rs. 10,14,494/- 

(Rupees Ten Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred 

and Ninety Four) per NCD for cash aggregating upto 

Rs. 5,07,24,700/- (Rupees Five Crore Seven Lakh 

Twenty Four Thousand and Seven Hundred Only) 

Issued at par for an issue price of Rs. 

10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Only) per 

NCD for cash aggregating upto Rs. 

15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) 

This Supplemental Disclosure Document (“Supplemental DD”) is issued in terms of and pursuant to 

the Shelf Disclosure Document dated November 14, 2017. All the terms, conditions, information and 

stipulations contained in the Disclosure Document are incorporated herein by reference as if the same

[...]

Principal Protected Market Linked Non-

Convertible Debentures 

Number of Debentures 50 Debentures 150 Debentures 

Issue Size Rs. 5.00 Crore Rs. 15.00 Crore 

Face Value Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh) 

each 

Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh) each 

Issue Price Rs. 10,14,494/- (Rupees Ten Lakh 

Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred 

and Ninety Four) each 

Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh) each 

Discount at which 

security is issued and the 

effective yield as a result 

of such discount. 

None None 

Interest/Coupon Rate Zero Coupon Minimum – 8.85% p.a. (annualised return 

calculated on XIRR basis) on face value,